(R-96-860)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 286925

ADOPTED ON FEB 1 2 1996

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that Change Order No. 2, dated November 21, 1995 and on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document RR-286925, issued in connection with the contract between The City of San Diego and Drainage Construction Company, Inc., concerning Pump Station 61 Force Main, said contract having been filed in the office of the City Clerk as Document RR-285199, is hereby approved, together with the changes therein set forth, amounting to a net increase in the contract price of \$146,970.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$169,000 from Sewer Revenue Fund 41506, CIP No. 44-001.0, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of funding this change order and related costs.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By

Frederick M. Ortlieb Deputy City Attorney

FMO:mb 01/29/96

Aud.Cert:9600781 Or.Dept:Eng&CP

R-96-860 Form=r.co2

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

ne purpose set to the Treasury
eo the Treasury
DEPARTMENT
AMOUNT
AMOUNT
FUND OVERRIDE $$ [
e actually in the from which the ith the moneys cumbered.
EPARTMENT
EPARTMENT
EPARTMENT AMOUNT
AMOUNT \$22,030.00
AMOUNT
AMOUNT \$22,030.00
AMOUNT \$22,030.00
AMOUNT \$22,030.00 146,970.00
ticffice

FEB 1 2 1996